Acquisition are contained in a separate announcement released by the Company yesterday which should be
read in conjunction with this announcement.

Admission and Dealings

Application has been made for the Placing Shares and REX Retail Offer Shares to be admitted to the premium
listing segment of the Official List of the Financial Conduct Authority (the “FCA”) and to trading on the Main

Market of London Stock Exchange plc (together "Admission"). Admission is expected to take place on or before
8:00 a.m. on 15 August 2022. The Capital Raise is conditional, inter alia, upon Admission becoming effective and
the Placing Agreement becoming unconditional and not being terminated.

The Placing Shares and REX Retail Offer Shares will, when issued, be fully paid and will rank pari passu in all
respects with the existing Ordinary Shares of the Company, including the right to receive all dividends and other
distributions declared, made or paid after the date of issue.

Directors' Participation

Each of the Directors has participated in the Placing ("Directors Participation") as follows:

Director

Existing beneficial
interest in Ordinary

Shares* %
Placing
Shares

Interest in Ordinary
Shares after Placing

Shares Admission* %

David Gosnell 1,409,990 0.10% 157,480 1,567,470 0.11%

Rajiv Sharma 4,439,012 0.31% 157,480 4,596,492 0.32%

Jackie Callaway 151,606 0.01% 118,110 269,716 0.02%

Jakob Sigurdsson 30,000 0.00% 47,244 77,244 0.01%

Fran Philips 50,000 0.00% 25,984 75,984 0.01%

Nicholas Bull 500,000 0.03% 50,000 550,000 0.04%

Hongyan Echo Lu 15,000 0.00% 7,874 22,874 0.00%

*Includes beneficial interest in Ordinary Shares held by ‘persons closely associated’ with each Director

Related Party Transactions

Liontrust Asset Management Plc ("Liontrust") has agreed to subscribe for 16,932,090 Placing Shares at the
Placing Price under, and on the terms and conditions of, the Placing. Due to holding more than 10 per cent. of
the Company’s issued share capital, Liontrust is deemed to be a related party under LR11.1.4A. Liontrust’s
participation in the Placing is classified as a smaller related party transaction for the purposes of LR11.1.10R and
is disclosed in accordance with LR11.1.10R(2)(c).